AMENDMENT NO. 1
CBE NO. 606072-21
COVID-19 ROOM BLOCK NON-CONGREGATE SHELTER ARIZONA CHARLIES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this day of 2023, by and
between CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA (hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY™), and FRESCA, LLC DBA
ARIZONA CHARLIES BOULDER (hereinafter referred to “PROVIDER”).

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement under CBE Number 606072-21, entitled “Covid-
19 Room Block Non-Congregate Shelter Arizona Charlies” dated February 16, 2022 (hereinafter referred to
as CONTRACT); and
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the CONTRACT.
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the CONTRACT as follows:
1. Page 1, Arrival and Departure Date:

ORGINALLY WRITTEN:

Arrival Date November 1, 2021
Departure Date: June 30, 2022

REVISED TO READ:

Arrival Date November 1, 2021
Departure Date: June 30, 2022, with the option to renew for 4, one-year periods.

2. Page 1, Rooms and Rates:
ORIGINALLY WRITTEN:
Building 8
30 Rooms Per Night
Rate: $55+tax
Building 1
30 Rooms Per Night
Rate: $75+tax
REVISED TO READ:

Room Block for October 1, 2022 — June 30, 2023, and subsequent 3, one-year renewal periods.
224 and 3 floors of Building 7 & 8

30 Rooms Per Night
Rate: $55+tax

1
PAPU\_WORK\ CBES\2021\C606072\AWARDED CONTRACT(SNAMENDMENTS



3. Page I, Total Not to Exceed Amount:
ORGINALLY WRITTEN:
Total Not to Exceed Amount: $1,111,000
REVISED TO READ:

Total Amount: $4,199,290

4. The revisions contained herein are effective as of July 1, 2022.

This Amendment No. 1 represents an increase of $3,088,290.

2
PAPU\_WORK\_CBES\2021\C606072\AWARDED CONTRACT(SNAMENDMENTS



Except as expressly amended herein, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT shall remain in full force

and effect.

COUNTY:
COUNTY OF CLARK, NEVADA

By: e
JESSICA COLVIN
Chief Financial Officer
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney

ELIZABETH VIBERT
Deputy District Attorney

3
PAPUN WORK\ CBESQ202INC60607NAWARDED CONTRACT(SNAMENDMENTS

PROVIDER:
FRESCA, LLCDBA ARIZONA
CHARLIES BOULDER

Title:_fz&%’% LE2




